
Docusign Envelope 10: A515C8C0-F315-4995-A3B5-8452724F1099 

HURON v.li§-
scHOOLS MAC 

May 19, 2025 

Huron Valley Schools/MAC Occupational and Physical Therapist 
Services Contract 

Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-1 

Amendment 01 to Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-1 

In accordance with the Master Agreement Section 1.2. (b), Option to Extend Contract Term, Huron 
Va lley Schools would like to officially exercise Option Year 1, July 1, 2025 thru June 30, 2026 and 
Option Year 2, July 1, 2026 thru June 30, 2027. This amendment will require bilateral signatures 
to express mutual written consent. 

Amendment 01 to Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-I hereby extends the expiration 
period of the contract from July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2027. The fol lowing terms and conditions 
have changed: 

• OT/PT/SLP staff will be paid an hourly rate of $63.75. 
• Assistants will be paid an hourly rate of $46.75. 
• Clinician staff who provide Early On services will be reimbursed for mileage at the federal 

rate of $0.70 cents/mile. Mileage records will be turned in monthly to HVS for verification 
prior to payment. 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

CONTRACTOR: 

IVYREHAB Michigan, LLC 

f-irm Name 

Authorized Representative Signature 

David E. Zabell/ General Counsel & 
Chief Compliance Officer 

Print Name/Title 

6/6/2025 

Date 

Huron Valley Schools: 

Date I I 

Docusign Envelope 10: A515C8C0-F315-4995-A3B5-8452724F1099 

HURON v.li§-
scHOOLS MAC 

May 19, 2025 

Huron Valley Schools/MAC Occupational and Physical Therapist 
Services Contract 

Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-1 

Amendment 01 to Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-1 

In accordance with the Master Agreement Section 1.2. (b), Option to Extend Contract Term, Huron 
Va lley Schools would like to officially exercise Option Year 1, July 1, 2025 thru June 30, 2026 and 
Option Year 2, July 1, 2026 thru June 30, 2027. This amendment will require bilateral signatures 
to express mutual written consent. 

Amendment 01 to Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-I hereby extends the expiration 
period of the contract from July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2027. The fol lowing terms and conditions 
have changed: 

• OT/PT/SLP staff will be paid an hourly rate of $63.75. 
• Assistants will be paid an hourly rate of $46.75. 
• Clinician staff who provide Early On services will be reimbursed for mileage at the federal 

rate of $0.70 cents/mile. Mileage records will be turned in monthly to HVS for verification 
prior to payment. 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

CONTRACTOR: 

IVYREHAB Michigan, LLC 

f-irm Name 

Authorized Representative Signature 

David E. Zabell/ General Counsel & 
Chief Compliance Officer 

Print Name/Title 

6/6/2025 

Date 

Huron Valley Schools: 

Date I I 

Docusign Envelope 10: A515C8C0-F315-4995-A3B5-8452724F1099 

HURON v.li§-
scHOOLS MAC 

May 19, 2025 

Huron Valley Schools/MAC Occupational and Physical Therapist 
Services Contract 

Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-1 

Amendment 01 to Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-1 

In accordance with the Master Agreement Section 1.2. (b), Option to Extend Contract Term, Huron 
Va lley Schools would like to officially exercise Option Year 1, July 1, 2025 thru June 30, 2026 and 
Option Year 2, July 1, 2026 thru June 30, 2027. This amendment will require bilateral signatures 
to express mutual written consent. 

Amendment 01 to Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-I hereby extends the expiration 
period of the contract from July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2027. The fol lowing terms and conditions 
have changed: 

• OT/PT/SLP staff will be paid an hourly rate of $63.75. 
• Assistants will be paid an hourly rate of $46.75. 
• Clinician staff who provide Early On services will be reimbursed for mileage at the federal 

rate of $0.70 cents/mile. Mileage records will be turned in monthly to HVS for verification 
prior to payment. 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

CONTRACTOR: 

IVYREHAB Michigan, LLC 

f-irm Name 

Authorized Representative Signature 

David E. Zabell/ General Counsel & 
Chief Compliance Officer 

Print Name/Title 

6/6/2025 

Date 

Huron Valley Schools: 

Date I I 

Docusign Envelope 10: A515C8C0-F315-4995-A3B5-8452724F1099 

HURON v.li§-
scHOOLS MAC 

May 19, 2025 

Huron Valley Schools/MAC Occupational and Physical Therapist 
Services Contract 

Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-1 

Amendment 01 to Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-1 

In accordance with the Master Agreement Section 1.2. (b), Option to Extend Contract Term, Huron 
Va lley Schools would like to officially exercise Option Year 1, July 1, 2025 thru June 30, 2026 and 
Option Year 2, July 1, 2026 thru June 30, 2027. This amendment will require bilateral signatures 
to express mutual written consent. 

Amendment 01 to Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-I hereby extends the expiration 
period of the contract from July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2027. The fol lowing terms and conditions 
have changed: 

• OT/PT/SLP staff will be paid an hourly rate of $63.75. 
• Assistants will be paid an hourly rate of $46.75. 
• Clinician staff who provide Early On services will be reimbursed for mileage at the federal 

rate of $0.70 cents/mile. Mileage records will be turned in monthly to HVS for verification 
prior to payment. 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

CONTRACTOR: 

IVYREHAB Michigan, LLC 

f-irm Name 

Authorized Representative Signature 

David E. Zabell/ General Counsel & 
Chief Compliance Officer 

Print Name/Title 

6/6/2025 

Date 

Huron Valley Schools: 

Date I I 

Docusign Envelope 10: A515C8C0-F315-4995-A3B5-8452724F1099 

HURON v.li§-
scHOOLS MAC 

May 19, 2025 

Huron Valley Schools/MAC Occupational and Physical Therapist 
Services Contract 

Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-1 

Amendment 01 to Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-1 

In accordance with the Master Agreement Section 1.2. (b), Option to Extend Contract Term, Huron 
Va lley Schools would like to officially exercise Option Year 1, July 1, 2025 thru June 30, 2026 and 
Option Year 2, July 1, 2026 thru June 30, 2027. This amendment will require bilateral signatures 
to express mutual written consent. 

Amendment 01 to Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-I hereby extends the expiration 
period of the contract from July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2027. The fol lowing terms and conditions 
have changed: 

• OT/PT/SLP staff will be paid an hourly rate of $63.75. 
• Assistants will be paid an hourly rate of $46.75. 
• Clinician staff who provide Early On services will be reimbursed for mileage at the federal 

rate of $0.70 cents/mile. Mileage records will be turned in monthly to HVS for verification 
prior to payment. 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

CONTRACTOR: 

IVYREHAB Michigan, LLC 

f-irm Name 

Authorized Representative Signature 

David E. Zabell/ General Counsel & 
Chief Compliance Officer 

Print Name/Title 

6/6/2025 

Date 

Huron Valley Schools: 

Date I I 

Docusign Envelope 10: A515C8C0-F315-4995-A3B5-8452724F1099 

HURON v.li§-
scHOOLS MAC 

May 19, 2025 

Huron Valley Schools/MAC Occupational and Physical Therapist 
Services Contract 

Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-1 

Amendment 01 to Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-1 

In accordance with the Master Agreement Section 1.2. (b), Option to Extend Contract Term, Huron 
Va lley Schools would like to officially exercise Option Year 1, July 1, 2025 thru June 30, 2026 and 
Option Year 2, July 1, 2026 thru June 30, 2027. This amendment will require bilateral signatures 
to express mutual written consent. 

Amendment 01 to Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-I hereby extends the expiration 
period of the contract from July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2027. The fol lowing terms and conditions 
have changed: 

• OT/PT/SLP staff will be paid an hourly rate of $63.75. 
• Assistants will be paid an hourly rate of $46.75. 
• Clinician staff who provide Early On services will be reimbursed for mileage at the federal 

rate of $0.70 cents/mile. Mileage records will be turned in monthly to HVS for verification 
prior to payment. 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

CONTRACTOR: 

IVYREHAB Michigan, LLC 

f-irm Name 

Authorized Representative Signature 

David E. Zabell/ General Counsel & 
Chief Compliance Officer 

Print Name/Title 

6/6/2025 

Date 

Huron Valley Schools: 

Date I I 

Docusign Envelope ID: A515C8C0-F315-4995-A3B5-8452724F1D99 

I, 
SCHOOLS 

MAC 

May 19, 2025 

Huron Valley Schools/MAC Occupational and Physical Therapist 
Services Contract 

Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-I 

Amendment 01 to Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-I 

In accordance with the Master Agreement Section 1.2. (b), Option to Extend Contract Term, Huron 
Valley Schools would like to officially exercise Option Year 1, July 1, 2025 thru June 30, 2026 and 
Option Year 2, July 1, 2026 thru June 30, 2027. This amendment will require bilateral signatures 
to express mutual written consent. 

Amendment 01 to Master Agreement 2022-HV-94864-121321-1 hereby extends the expiration 
period of the contract from July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2027. The following terms and conditions 
have changed: 

• OT/PT/SLP staff will be paid an hourly rate of $63.75. 
• Assistants will be paid an hourly rate of $46.75. 
• Clinician staff who provide Early On services will be reimbursed for mileage at the federal 

rate of $0.70 cents/mile. Mileage records will be turned in monthly to HVS for verification 
prior to payment. 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

CONTRACTOR: 

IVYREHAB Michigan, LLC 

Firm Name 

[£�'"'"""., � ) � � � 
84216584FF97424 

Authorized Representative Signature 

David E. Zabell/ General Counsel & 
Chief Compliance Officer 
Print Name/Title 

6/6/2025 

Date 

Huron Valley Schools: 

Date I I 


